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Loss of Wild-life
Patole Shri Nanabhau Falgunrao

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Green Tribunal (NGT) has criticised Assam Government regarding loss of wild-life and environmental damage near Kaziranaga National Park and if so, the details thereof;
(b) whether the NGT has directed the Ministry to issue clear directions regarding loss of wild-life and environmental damage near all other National Parks and if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;
(c) whether any plan is being proposed by the NGT to issue guidelines to prevent any movement in sensitive areas and construction works near National Parks; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)

(a),(b),(c)&(d) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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